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CAUSE NO. 2022-66491

JHALEN DEMMING and
BROOKLYONN PROGUE,
Plaintiffs,

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

VS. 127™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ROAD MONSTER EXPRESS, LLC D/B/A
HUSAM HASANI and HUSAM HASANI,
Defendants.
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HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF LEAD COUNSEL

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

COMES NOW DEFENDANTS’ ROAD MONSTER EXPRESS, LLC D/B/A HUSAM
HASANI and HUSAM HASANI and designates Charlene R. Echols as the attorney in charge.
Charlene R. Echols will be responsible for the suit and shall be the attorney to receive all
communications from the Court and all other parties. Notice of this Designation has been provided
to all other parties, according to Texas Rule of Civil Procedure Section 21(a).

Respectfully submitted,
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Charlene R. Echols

State Bar No. 17339100

EKVALL & BYRNE, L.L.P.

4450 Sigma Road, Suite 100
Dallas, Texas 75244

Telephone: 972.239.0839
Facsimile: 972.960.9517

Email: cechols@ekvallbyrne.com
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANTS
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument was served upon
all counsel of record herein on August 2, 2023.
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Charlene R. Echols
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Randi Billingsley on behalf of Charlene Echols
Bar No. 17339100
rbillingsley@ekvallbyrne.com
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Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Sorrels Law eservice@sorrelslaw.com 8/2/2023 11:07:31 AM | SENT
Randy O.Sorrels randy@sorrelslaw.com 8/2/2023 11:07:31 AM | SENT
Yvonne Martinez yvonne@sorrelslaw.com 8/2/2023 11:07:31 AM | SENT
Lindsey Beaty lindsey@sorrelslaw.com 8/2/2023 11:07:31 AM | SENT
Randi Billingsley rbillingsley@ekvallbyrne.com | 8/2/2023 11:07:31 AM | SENT
Janis Morris jmorris@ekvallbyrne.com 8/2/2023 11:07:31 AM | SENT
Yvonne Martinez Yvonne@sorrelslaw.com 8/2/2023 11:07:31 AM | SENT
Dorian Alvarado dalvarado@ekvallbyrne.com | 8/2/2023 11:07:31 AM | SENT
Charlene Echols cechols@ekvallbyrne.com 8/2/2023 11:07:31 AM | SENT




